Appendix 4: Current assessment of exposed buildings and population within the case study

	
	New buildings in
flood hazard zone between 1998-2019
	Population changed
between 1991-2001
	Population changed
between 2001-2019

	
	Absolute number of new buildings
	Relative changes
	Absolute number
	Relative changes
	Absolute 
number
	Relative 
changes
	

	Kötschach-Mauthen
	154
	14%
	-60
	-2%
	-254
	-7%

	Dellach
	3
	2%
	-16
	-1%
	-140
	-10%

	Kirchbach
	38
	7%
	31
	1%
	-307
	-11%

	Hermagor-Pressegger See
	64
	5%
	-171
	-2%
	-343
	-5%

	St. Stefan im Gailtal
	8
	2%
	-116
	-6%
	-172
	-10%

	Total
	267
	8%
	-332
	-2%
	-1217
	-7%
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